Col. El Sauzal, C. P. 22760
Ensenada, B.C., Mexico.

• Carretera Mexicali Tijuana Km. 14.5
Col. Sonora, C. P. 21210
Mexicali, B.C., Mexico.

• Avenida Tecnológico No. 4505
Col. Granjas, C. P. 31160
Chihuahua, Chih., Mexico.

• Boulevard Francisco Eusebio Kino No. 309
Piso 10, Col. Country Club
Hermosillo, Son., Mexico.

• Carretera Federal Cuota 15D, KM 461 820,
San Román Corralillos, CP 45464
Guadalajara, Jal., Mexico.

• Avenida Constitución Poniente No. 444
Col. Monterrey Centro C. P. 64000
Monterrey, N.L., Mexico.

* * * * * *

42

“Pro forma additional information”

43

Infraestructura Energética Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma Combined Statements of Financial Position
As of September 30, 2016
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars)

As of September 30, 2016

Infraestructura
Energética

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

(Note 2(1))

Fisterra Energy
Netherlands III

and Fisterra
Energy

Netherlands IV
and Subsidiaries

(Note 2(3))

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 3)

Notes

Infraestructura
Energética

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 174,810 $ 28 $ — $ 174,838
Short-term investments 80 — — 80
Trade and other receivables, net 91,846 12,262 — 104,108
Due from unconsolidated affiliates 9,284 — — 9,284
Income tax receivable 2,085 589 — 2,674
Natural gas inventories 4,000 — — 4,000
Derivative financial instruments 2,728 — — 2,728
Value added tax receivable 29,628 — — 29,628
Other assets 11,308 1,358 — 12,666
Assets held for sale 201,055 — — 201,055

Total current assets 526,824 14,237 — 541,061

Non-current assets:
Restricted cash — 58,859 — 58,859
Due from unconsolidated
  Affiliates 103,028 — — 103,028
Derivative financial instruments 689 — — 689
Finance lease receivables 959,340 — — 959,340
Deferred income tax assets 99,893 — — 99,893
Investment in joint ventures 59,203 — — 59,203
Goodwill 1,512,611 — 107,065 a 1,619,676
Property, plant and equipment, Net 2,853,750 576,876 100,739 a 3,531,365
Intangible assets — — 154,144 a 154,144
Other assets 3,934 2,786 — 6,720

Total non-current assets 5,592,448 638,521 361,948 6,592,917

Total assets $ 6,119,272 $ 652,758 $ 361,948 $ 7,133,978

44

As of September 30, 2016

Infraestructura
Energética

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

(Note 2(1))

Fisterra Energy
Netherlands III

and Fisterra
Energy

Netherlands IV
and Subsidiaries

(Note 2(3))

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 3)
Notes

Infraestructura
Energética

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 568,531 $ 8,216 $ — $ 576,747
Trade and other payables 87,083 1,215 — 88,298
Due to unconsolidated affiliates 1,390,820 — — 1,390,820
Income tax liabilities 20,465 — 76,464 a 96,929
Derivative financial instruments 6,695 3,813 — 10,508
Other financial liabilities 2,769 — — 2,769
Provisions 1,091 — — 1,091
Other taxes payable 21,807 — — 21,807
Other liabilities 29,919 1,986 — 31,905
Liabilities related to assets held for sale 35,302 — — 35,302

Total current liabilities 2,164,482 15,230 76,464 2,256,176

Non-current liabilities:
Long-term debt 579,633 460,461 434,688 a 1,474,782
Due to unconsolidated affiliates 42,531 123,261 (123,261) a 42,531
Deferred income tax liabilities 354,540 5,512 — 360,052
Provisions 44,123 — — 44,123
Derivative financial instruments 202,537 22,351 — 224,888
Employee benefits 5,384 — — 5,384

Total non-current liabilities 1,228,748 611,585 311,427 2,151,760

Total liabilities 3,393,230 626,815 387,891 4,407,936

Stockholders’ Equity:
Common stock 762,949 2 (2) a 762,949
Additional paid-in capital 973,953 48,939 (48,939) a 973,953
Accumulated other comprehensive
  income (145,223) (18,314) 18,314 a (145,223)
Retained earnings 1,134,363 (4,684) 4,684 a 1,134,363

Total equity 2,726,042 25,943 (25,943) 2,726,042

Total equity and liabilities $ 6,119,272 $ 652,758 $ 361,948 $ 7,133,978

See accompanying notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements.

45

Infraestructura Energética Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma Combined Statements of Profit
For the nine-month period ended September 30, 2016
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars)

For the nine-month period ended September 30, 2016

Infraestructura
Energética Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

(Note 2(1))

Gasoductos de
Chihuahua

and
Subsidiaries

Fisterra Energy
Netherlands III

and Fisterra
Energy

Netherlands IV
and Subsidiaries

(Note 2(3))

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 3)
Notes

Infraestructura
Energética Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma

Revenues $ 466,283 $ 200,605 $ 49,689 $ (5,193) a $ 711,384
Finance lease revenue — — — — —
Cost of revenues (175,834) — (1,879) — (177,713)
Operating, administrative and other

expenses (64,164) (43,989) (4,867) (78) a (113,098)
Depreciation and amortization (42,990) (15,700) (14,746) (6,880) a (80,316)
Interest income 4,598 205 294 5 a 5,102
Finance (costs) income (12,098) (9,483) (18,863) 172 a (40,272)
Other gains (losses), net 673,071 — — (1,555) a 671,516
Remeasurement of equity method

investment (2,146) (8,847) (1,483) — (12,476)

Profit (losses) before income tax and
share of profits of joint ventures 846,720 122,791 8,145 (13,529) a 964,127

Income tax expense (57,290) (52,974) (2,555) (123) a (112,942)
Share of profit (loss) of joint ventures,

net of income tax 40,441 13,088 — (41,671) a 11,858

Profit (loss) for the year from
continuing operations $ 829,871 $ 82,905 $ 5,590 $ (55,323) $ 863,043

Loss for the year from discontinued
operations, net of income tax (102,414) — — — (102,414)

Profit (loss) for the period $ 727,457 $ 82,905 $ 5,590 $ (55,323) $ 760,629

See accompanying notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements.

46

Infraestructura Energética Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements
As of September 30, 2016, and for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2016
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars)

1. Activities

Infraestructura Energética Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and subsidiaries (collectively, the “Company”) is located and
incorporated in Mexico. Its parent and ultimate holding company is Sempra Energy (the “Parent”), domiciled
and incorporated in the State of California in the United States of America (“U.S.”). The address of the Company’s